DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	<u>). 0938-0391</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
	CONTRECTION		A. BUILDI	NG _			
		0.45500					C
		345538	B. WING			02/	12/2016
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRUITTHE	ALTH-RALEIGH				2420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD		
				F	RALEIGH, NC 27603		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	_	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL _SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
IAO					DEFICIENCY)		
F 241	483.15(a) DIGNITY A		E.	241			3/11/16
SS=D	INDIVIDUALITY		_ · ·	241			3/11/10
55=D	INDIVIDUALITI						
	The facility must pron	note care for residents in a					
	• •	vironment that maintains or					
		ent's dignity and respect in					
	full recognition of his						
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	-	n, record review and staff,			1. Resident #1		
		terviews the facility failed to					
	treat a resident in a d	ignified manner during			Resident affected:		
	discharge for 1 of 3 re	esidents (Resident #1)			The resident affected has been		
	reviewed for admission	on, transfer, and discharge			discharged from the facility.		
	rights, and failed to pr	rovide a bath in a dignified					
	manner for 1 of 2 resi	idents observed for a bath,			Residents with potential to be affected:		
	Resident #9. Finding	s included:			All residents with the need to be		
					discharged have the ability to be affected	ed.	
		ission Minimum Data Set					
		6 revealed she was admitted			Systemic changes:		
		0/16 with diagnoses of heart			a. Residents awaiting discharge will		
		ypertension. Resident #1			maintain access to their room until		
	was cognitively aware				transportation has arrived and resident	IS	
		ian's Interim Orders dated			placed in the vehicle.	1	
		order to discharge Resident			b. All staff members have been educate		
		with all current medications			related to residents maintaining access		
	and for Home Health				their room until transportation has arrive	eu	
	evaluate and treat.	y and Skilled Nursing to			and resident is placed in the vehicle. c. Education related to residents		
		10/16 at 5:05 PM the Social			maintaining access to their room until th	nev	
	Worker (SW) stated v				have been placed in the vehicle has be	-	
		sidents or family she let			added to new hire orientation.		
	-	arge was at 11:00 AM. She			d. When the facility is placing a new		
		m if it would be later than			resident in a bed that is occupied by a		
		to be informed. The SW			resident who is discharging that same		
		ere based on discharges and			day, the facility Admission Director and	/or	
		vailable by 1:00-2:00 PM.			Nursing Supervisor will contact the		
	-	#1 initiated the discharge			admitting transition nurse when the bec	l is	
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE	-	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

03/04/2016

PRINTED: 03/11/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTID	LE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		COMPLETED
					с
		345538	B. WING		02/12/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1
				2420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD	
PRUITTHEALTH-RALEIGH				RALEIGH, NC 27603	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETIN
F 241	Continued From page	o 1	F 24	1	
1 271		ed Resident #1 was alert and	F 24	available; the admitting transition	
	oriented and made h			will contact the hospital case ma	
		charge. She indicated she		transport of new resident.	
	did not follow-up with			e. The Social Services Departm	nent,
		tion because Resident #1		Admission Director and/or Seni	
	was alert and oriente	d.		Partner will maintain a log of be	ds with
	In an interview on 2/1	10/16 at 9:10 AM the Director		residents who are discharging t	hat
	of Nursing (DON) stated Resident #1 was alert includes the current res	includes the current resident dis	scharge		
		de her own transportation		time and new resident admission	on time to
	-	dicated it was her right to do ensure times do not overlap.			
	that and the facility did not check to make sure	f. The Social Services			
	-	icking the resident up. ew on 02/11/16 at 9:40 AM		Department/Admissions Director	
		he notified the SW and the		morning stand-up meeting weel	-
		family was picking her up		weeks, and then monthly for five	-
	-	:00 PM. She stated the			
		or (AA) "barged" into her		QAPI:	
		and threw her belongings		The Social Services Departmer	nt,
	into her bag and told	her she had to leave		Admissions Director and/or Ser	nior Care
		etting a new admission into		Partner will present the analysis	s of the
	her room. Resident #	1 indicated the AA told her		tracking and trending of the	
		bby or at the nursing station		admission/discharge log to the	
	-	Resident #1 stated she		Committee monthly for six monthly	
		ause she knew residents that		two consecutive quarters showi	
		ed at the nursing station and		substantial compliance, the aud	
		one to think she was acting		discontinued.	
		e did not have a cellular family and there was no		2. Resident #9	
		the lobby. She indicated the			
		the "coffee girl" at the desk.		Resident affected:	
		o one offered to help her to		Resident #9 was affected.	
		e really needed to go. She			
		call light available to her in		Residents with potential to be a	ffected:
		I she was very upset at how		All residents have the potential	
	-	did not understand why she		affected.	
	needed to leave her	room before her family came			
		dicated that staff made her		Systemic changes:	
			1		
		e something wrong. ew on 02/11/16 at 11:45 AM		a. On 2/12/2016 the Clinical Co Coordinator (CCC) and/or RN N	

Facility ID: 990762

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 17

TATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	G	COMPLETED
					С
		345538	B. WING		02/12/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE
	ALTH-RALEIGH			2420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD	
FROM				RALEIGH, NC 27603	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OI (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE COMPLE THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 241	Continued From page	2 2	F 24	11	
1 271			F 24		ate all of the
		member stated she never call from the facility to set		Managers started to educ CNAs on bathing protocol	
		charge. The family member		perineal care of male and	-
		rrived to pick up Resident #1		residents.	
		because she needed to		b. On 2/23/2016 the CCC	Assistant DON
		d no one would assist her.		and/or Nurse Managers b	
		oke to the AA and told her		competency checks and s	•
	-	#1 was at the way she was		the CNAs for perineal care	-
		utting Resident #1 out in the		c. Perineal care of male a	•
	-	ge made Resident #1 feel		residents has been added	to the general
	bad.			orientation education of th	e CNAs.
	In an interview on 02/	/11/16 at 12:10 PM the AA		d. The CCC, DON, Assist	
		SW office at 3:00 PM on		Managers and/or Register	
	-	s discharged and was told		Nurses will observe perine	
		g admissions. She indicated		residents per day for seve	-
	•	t #1's room so she asked		residents per week for fou	
		uld place her in the lobby or		15 residents monthly for fi	ve months.
		wait for her family. She			
		l agreed to sit in the lobby.		QAPI:	will trook and
		told the receptionist to keep		The DON or her designee	
	-	1. She stated she did not e a problem with Resident		trend the CNA perineal ob present the analysis to the	
		waiting for her family. She		committee for review and	
		customer service" and that		for six months; after two c	-
		mistake." The AA indicated		quarters showing substan	
		n Resident #1's family stated		the audit will be discontinu	-
		the Ombudsman of the way			
		ted. She indicated when she			
	wheeled Resident #1	to the lobby she was			
	provided with snacks	but she did not explain to			
		could call for assistance if			
		ig. She indicated she had			
		nt #1's family member and			
		ad been needed for a new			
	admission.				
		(12/16 at 2:50 PM the DON			
	-				
		the staff to treat all the			

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 17

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			F	NTED: 03/11/2016 FORM APPROVED B NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3)	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345538	B. WING			C 02/12/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
			:	2420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD		
PRUITINE	EALTH-RALEIGH			RALEIGH, NC 27603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	Continued From page	3	F 241			
	2. A review of the Mir assessment for dated #9 was mildly cognitive required physical assist activity. The same assess was always incontinent incontinent of the black receiving hospice served Resident #9's nursing initiated on 02/05/16 if approaches to addressess related to her physical goal listed for this pro- living needs [to be] min [to be] maintained over approaches included meet the goals were the scheduled, to provide episode, and to consult in an observation of a for Resident #9 on 02 explained the bathing then drew a basin of work no-rinse soap. NA #1 the warm water and her resident and encourage After Resident #9 was the washcloth and pro- the remainder of the up provided the bath, she moderate amount of se perineal area. NA #1 disposable wipes, the dampened with the work the remainder of whe work the washcloth with the work moderate amount of se perineal area. NA #1	himum Data Set quarterly 11/05/15 revealed Resident rely impaired and that she istance in part of her bathing asessment indicated she nt of bowel and occasionally dder, and that she was vices. • care plan which was ncluded a goal and as her self-care deficit I status and weakness. The blem was, "Activities of daily et as indicated and dignity er next review." Some of the on the nursing care plan to o provide a bath/shower as incontinent care after each alt with incontinent care /10/16 at 11:55 AM, NA #1 procedure to the resident, warm water and added dampened a washcloth in anded the washcloth to the ged her to wash her face. shed her face, NA #1 rinsed ovided the resident a bath to apper body. As NA #1 e noted Resident #9 had a stool in her gluteal fold and cleaned the stool, first using				
		oth in the basin of warm, ter in the basin became				

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 17

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 03/11/2016 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>i</i>	LE CONSTRUCTION	-	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345538	B. WING				C 1 2/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
PRUITTHI	EALTH-RALEIGH			2420 LAKE WHEELER RO RALEIGH, NC 27603	DAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241 F 278 SS=D	visibly brown with stor the water in the basin washcloth in the basin then provided the rem bath to her legs and for In an interview with the 12:45 PM, she stated water in the basin after Resident #9, and add to be bathed with sam stool soiled washcloth An attempt was made 02/10/2016 at 2:20 PM to communicate her for due to her inability to The Director of Nursin 02/10/16 at 4:10 PM the should not have used complete the remaind 483.20(g) - (j) ASSES ACCURACY/COORD The assessment mus resident's status. A registered nurse mu assessment is complete Each individual who complete the assessment with	 b) NA #1 did not change NA #1 placed a clean no of contaminated water, hainder of Resident #9's set. a) NA #1 on 02/10/16 at she forgot to change the er cleaning the stool from she would not have wanted he water used to rinse a h. a) to interview Resident #9 on M. Resident #9 was unable belings regarding the bath speak English clearly. b) tatted in an interview on hat the nursing assistant the visibly soiled water to ler of Resident #9's bath. b) SMENT i) INATION/CERTIFIED b) taccurately reflect the less conduct or coordinate in the appropriate professionals. c) sign and certify that the bed. 	F 24				3/11/16

Facility ID: 990762

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 17

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORI	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		345538	B. WING				C / 12/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		12/2010
PRUITTHE	EALTH-RALEIGH				420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Continued From page	2 5	F	278			
	willfully and knowingly false statement in a re subject to a civil mone \$1,000 for each asses willfully and knowingly to certify a material ar resident assessment penalty of not more th assessment.	does not constitute a					
	by: Based on record revi facility failed to compl Data Set (MDS) asse residents (Resident # reviewed. Findings in Resident #7's Quarter revealed he was re-ar 01/03/16 with diagnos Parkinson's disease a was severely cognitiv not reflect that Reside two pressure ulcers. In an observation/inte AM Resident #7 recei from the Treatment N located on the left late was red with yellow si wound was pink. No o	cluded: rly MDS dated 01/10/16 dmitted to the facility on ses of hypertension, and dementia. Resident #7 ely impaired. The MDS did ent #7 was re-admitted with rview on 02/10/16 at 9:28 ved pressure ulcer care			Resident affected: Assessment was completed by Case M nurse to accurately code for resident # for pressure ulcers. Residents with potential to be affected a. All residents have the potential to be affected. b. MDS assessments for all pressure ulcers will be reviewed for coding accuracy by March 11, 2016. Systemic changes: a. The DON and/or Clinical Reimbursement Coordinator will in-service the interdisciplinary team (IE on MDS coding accuracy by March 11, 2016. b. By March 11, 2016, the IDT will begivalidate accuracy of new MDS	7 : ?))	

Facility ID: 990762

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 17

PRINTED: 03/11/2016

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		10. 0938-03
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · · ·	MPLETED
						С
		345538	B. WING		0	2/12/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD		
PRUITTHEALTH-RALEIGH			RALEIGH, NC 27603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 278	Continued From page	e 6	F 27	8		
		sure ulcers to the left lateral	1 21	time data integrity analysis fron	n Point	
	foot and left lateral ar			Right and chart review daily to		
	In an interview on 02	/12/16 at 1:30 PM MDS		MDS prior to submission.		
	Nurse #1 stated she	did not remember Resident		c. The Case Mix Director and/o	r Nursing	
	-	d as needed. She indicated		Management will complete the		
		on to create the MDS from		accuracy audit tool for each as		
	•	She stated she reviewed		weekly for four weeks, then mo	onthly for	
	record, the treatment	medication administration		five months.		
		se #1 indicated she could		QAPI:		
		sing staff if she had any		The MDS Director or DON will	track and	
		ated the Treatment Nurse		trend the MDS accuracy audit t		
	· ·	with the Section M Skin		present the analysis to the QAR		
	Conditions sheets da	ted 01/04/16. MDS Nurse #1		committee for review and revision	ion for six	
		provide a clear answer as to		months; after two consecutive	•	
		t the correct information into		showing substantial compliance	e, the audit	
	Resident #7's Quarte	•		will be discontinued.		
		/12/16 at 1:44 PM MDS				
		et the information required ded to read through the chart				
		I Discharge paperwork,				
		ication administration				
		ord and the admission				
		icated it was a problem that				
	the information was a	vailable but the MDS did not				
	reflect it accurately.					
		/12/16 at 2:00 PM the				
		ed she filled out the Section				
		orksheets for the MDS and				
	•	nder with the Treatment ndicated the binder and the				
		e to MDS Nurse #1 at the				
	time of the assessme					
		/12/16 at 2:44 PM the				
		DON) stated she expected				
		ate and match the resident.				
		pected the MDS Nurse to				
	check physician orde					
	administration record					

TATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938- (X3) DATE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		COMPLETED
					С
		345538	B. WING		02/12/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
PRUITTHE	EALTH-RALEIGH			2420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27603	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLE
F 278	any other applicable p would be accurate. S expected the MDS No	paperwork so the MDS	F 27	8	
F 280 SS=D		k)(2) RIGHT TO NING CARE-REVISE CP	F 28	0	3/11/16
	incompetent or other	he laws of the State, to g care and treatment or			
	within 7 days after the comprehensive asses interdisciplinary team physician, a registere for the resident, and o disciplines as determinand, to the extent pra the resident, the resid legal representative; a	e plan must be developed e completion of the ssment; prepared by an , that includes the attending d nurse with responsibility other appropriate staff in ined by the resident's needs, cticable, the participation of dent's family or the resident's and periodically reviewed n of qualified persons after			
	by: Based on record revi facility failed to revise sampled residents (R pressure ulcers. Find Resident #7's Quarte	is not met as evidenced iew and staff interviews the the Care Plan for 1 of 3 esident #7) reviewed for ings included: rly MDS dated 01/10/16 dmitted to the facility on		Resident affected: Resident #7 care plan was reviewed revised on February 12, 2016. Residents with potential to be affect a. All residents with pressure ulcers	ed:

Facility ID: 990762

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 17

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		· · /	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
			A. BUILDING	G		С
		345538	B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343330		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		02/12/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER			2420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD	DE	
PRUITTHE	EALTH-RALEIGH			RALEIGH, NC 27603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 280	Continued From page	e 8	F 28	80		
	01/03/16 with diagno			the potential to be affected.		
	-	and dementia. Resident #7		b. The care plans of resident	s with	
		vely impaired. The MDS did		pressure ulcers will be review		
		ent #7 was re-admitted with		revised by March 1, 2016.		
	two pressure ulcers.					
		*7's Care Plan last updated		Systemic changes:		
	-	problem for a potential risk		a. The DON, Nurse Manage		
		in integrity with approaches		Clinical Competency Coordin	· /	
		ort any signs/symptoms of		will educate the RNs/LPNs of		
	skin alteration to the	-		the care plans related to pre-		
		sist Resident #7 to change		assessments by March 11, 2		
	positions frequently.	erview on 02/10/16 at 9:28		b. The CCC will provide edu updating care plans related t		
		ived pressure ulcer care		ulcer assessments during ge		
		lurse. The wound was		orientation of RNs/LPNs.		
		eral foot. The wound bed		c. The Skin Integrity Nurse a	nd or Nurse	
		slough. The area around the		Manager will complete the P		
		odor or drainage was noted.		Monitoring Tool including val		
	· ·	as on the left lateral ankle		wound documentation and c		
	and was covered with	n a scabbed area. The		updating for residents with p	ressure	
	Treatment Nurse indi	cated that Resident #7 was		ulcers weekly for four weeks	, then	
	re-admitted with pres	sure ulcers to the left lateral		monthly for five months.		
	foot and left lateral ar					
		/12/16 at 1:44 PM MDS		QAPI:		
		Care Plan should be updated		The DON or her designee w		
		eview and when there was a		and then present the analysi		
	•	l or the resident developed a		Pressure Ulcer Monitoring To		
	update a Care Plan a	ndicated anyone could		QAPI committee for review a monthly for six months; after		
		IDS Nurse. She indicated it		consecutive quarters showin		
		sibility. MDS Nurse #2 stated		compliance, the audit will be		
		Plan should have been			alooontinded.	
	updated to reflect his					
		/12/16 at 2:00 PM the				
		ted that anyone could update				
		n. She indicated no one was				
		ing Care Plans and it was				
		Resident #7's Care Plan				

Facility ID: 990762

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 17

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 03/11/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345538	B. WING _		C 02/12/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	· ·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE
PRUITTHI	EALTH-RALEIGH			2420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27603	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION E APPROPRIATE DATE
F 280 F 312 SS=D	In an interview on 02 Director of Nursing (I Care Plans to be upo between if needed. S should be updated w condition. The DON s pressure ulcers woul be updated on the Ca Care Plans were a sl 483.25(a)(3) ADL CA DEPENDENT RESID A resident who is una daily living receives t	/12/16 at 2:44 PM the DON) stated she expected lated quarterly and in She indicated the Care Plan ith the onset of any new stated the development of d be something that should are Plan. She stated that nared responsibility. WRE PROVIDED FOR	F 2		3/11/16
	by: Based on observation interviews, a staff me contaminated with str lower extremities for reviewed for activities Resident #9. Finding A review of the Minin assessment dated 17 was mildly cognitively incontinent of bowel, assistance with part of Resident #9's nursing initiated on 02/05/16 approaches to addre	ool to provide a bath to the one of three residents s of daily living care, gs included: hum Data Set quarterly 1/05/15 revealed Resident #9 y impaired, was always and that she required of her bathing activity. g care plan which was		Resident affected: Resident #9 was provided ba Resident with potential to be All residents have the potent affected. Systemic changes: a. The Clinical Competency (CCC) and/or Nurse Manage educating all the CNAs on ba protocol including perineal ca and female residents on Feb 2016. b. On February 23, 2016, the Assistant DON, and/or Nurse	e affected: tial to be Coordinator ers began athing are of male oruary 12, e CCC, e Managers

Facility ID: 990762

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 17

		(X2) MI II TI			
CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		COMPLETED	
				C	
	345538	B. WING			16
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
			2420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD		
ALTH-RALEIGH			RALEIGH, NC 27603		
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	HOULD BE COME	(X5) PLETIOI DATE
Continued From page	e 10	F 3 ²	12		
goal listed for this pro- living needs [to be] m [to be] maintained ov approaches included meet the goals were scheduled, and to pro- each episode. An observation of a b Assistant #1 (NA #1) on 02/10/16 at 11:55 warm water and adde bath to the resident's bathing Resident #9's body lotion, NA #1 er washed her hands, d water, and added soa #9 to turn to her side observed a moderate the gluteal fold. NA # remove a large portion the wipes. NA #1 the using the basin of fre removed the remaining buttocks. NA #1 rins- washcloth in the basis dampened a clean wo of water and continue the resident's perineu soiled washcloth in th The water in the basis stool. NA #1 change clean washcloth in th used it to bathe the re-	bblem was, "Activities of daily bet as indicated and dignity er next review." Some of the on the nursing care plan to to provide a bath/shower as ovide incontinent care after wath provided by Nursing for Resident #9 was made AM. NA #1 drew a basin of ed no-rinse soap to provide a neck and upper body. After is upper body and applying mptied the basin of water, rew a basin of fresh warm ap. NA #1 assisted Resident to bathe her buttock and e amount of stool present in #1 used disposable wipes to on of stool and disposed of en dampened a washcloth sh warm, soapy water and ng stool from the resident's ed the stool from the n of warm soapy water, then ashcloth in the same basin ed cleaning the stool from um. NA #1 again rinsed the ne same basin of water. n was visibly brown with d her gloves, then placed a e visibly brown water and esident's legs and feet. IA #1 following the bathon		 of the CNAs for perineal care ar c. The CCC has added education perineal care of male and female residents and bathing to the gerineal care of male and female residents and bathing to the gerineal care of all CNAs. d. The CCC, DON, Assistant DC Managers, and/or registered/lice nurses will observe perineal care residents per day for seven days residents per week for 4 weeks, residents per month for five more two consecutive quarters showing substantial compliance, this more will be discontinued. QAPI: The DON or her designee will the trend the CNA observations and the analysis to the QAPI commitive review and revision monthly for months; after two consecutive quarters 	on on e heral DN, Nurse ensed e of 10 s, then 12 then 15 hths; after ng hitoring ack and present ttee for six uarters	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALTH-RALEIGH SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From page goal listed for this pro- living needs [to be] m [to be] maintained ov approaches included meet the goals were scheduled, and to pro- each episode. An observation of a b Assistant #1 (NA #1) on 02/10/16 at 11:55 warm water and adde bath to the resident's bathing Resident #9's body lotion, NA #1 er washed her hands, d water, and added soa #9 to turn to her side observed a moderate the gluteal fold. NA # remove a large portion the wipes. NA #1 the using the basin of fre removed the remaining buttocks. NA #1 rins- washcloth in the basis dampened a clean w of water and continue the resident's perineu soiled washcloth in th used it to bathe the re In an interview with N	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345538 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALTH-RALEIGH SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 10 goal listed for this problem was, "Activities of daily living needs [to be] met as indicated and dignity [to be] maintained over next review." Some of the approaches included on the nursing care plan to meet the goals were to provide a bath/shower as scheduled, and to provide incontinent care after each episode. An observation of a bath provided by Nursing Assistant #1 (NA #1) for Resident #9 was made on 02/10/16 at 11:55 AM. NA #1 drew a basin of warm water and added no-rinse soap to provide a bath to the resident's neck and upper body. After bathing Resident #9's upper body and applying body lotion, NA #1 emptied the basin of water, washed her hands, drew a basin of fresh warm water, and added soap. NA #1 assisted Resident #9 to turn to her side to bathe her buttock and observed a moderate amount of stool present in the gluteal fold. NA #1 used disposable wipes to remove a large portion of stool and disposed of the wipes. NA #1 then dampened a washcloth using the basin of fresh warm, soapy water and removed the remaining stool from the washcloth in the basin of warm soapy water, then dampened a clean washcloth in the same basin of water and continued cleaning the stool from the resident's perineum. NA #1 again rinsed the soiled washcloth in the visibly brown with stool. NA #1 changed her gloves, then placed a clean washcloth in the visibly brown water and used it to bathe the resident's legs and feet. In an interview with NA #1 following t	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 345538 B. WING_ COVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALTH-RALEIGH SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG Continued From page 10 goal listed for this problem was, "Activities of daily living needs [to be] met as indicated and dignity [to be] maintained over next review." Some of the approaches included on the nursing care plan to meet the goals were to provide a bath/shower as scheduled, and to provide incontinent care after each episode. F 3:1 An observation of a bath provided by Nursing Assistant #1 (NA #1) for Resident #9 was made on 02/10/16 at 11:55 AM. NA #1 drew a basin of warm water and added no-rinse soap to provide a bath to the resident's neck and upper body. After bathing Resident #9's upper body and applying body lotion, NA #1 emptied the basin of water, washed her hands, drew a basin of fresh warm water, and added soap. NA #1 assisted Resident #9 to turn to her side to bathe her buttock and observed a moderate amount of stool present in the gluteal fold. NA #1 used disposable wipes to remove a large portion of stool and disposed of the wipes. NA #1 then dampened a washcloth using the basin of fresh warm, soapy water and removed the remaining stool from the resident's buttocks. NA #1 rinsed the stool from the resident's perineum. NA #1 again rinsed the soiled washcloth in the same basin of water and continued cleaning the stool from the resident's perineum. NA #1 again rinsed the soiled washcloth in the same basin of water. The water in the basin was visibly brown with stool. NA #1 changed her gloves, then placed a clean washcloth in the visibly brown with stool. NA #1 changed her gloves, then pl	F DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIER/CLA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION CORRECTION 345538 B. WING 2001DER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE ALTH-RALEIGH 220 LAKE WHEELER ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27603 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (READ PRICIENCY WOR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORR REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 10 goal listed for this problem was, "Activities of daily living needs (to be) met as indicated and dignity [to be] maintained over next review." Some of the approaches included on the nursing care plan to meet the goals were to provide a bath/shower as scheduled, and to provide incontinent care after each episode. F 312 of the CNAs for perineal care an residents and bathing to the ger orientation for all CNAs. A to bservation of a bath provided by Nursing An observation of a bath provided by Nursing tody loton, NA #1 amplied the basin of rever aday washed her hands, drew a basin of fresh warm water, and added no-rines coap to provide a bath to the resident? sneck and upper body. After bathing Resident #9's upper body and applying body loton, NA #1 tend disposable wipes to remove a large portion of stool and disposed of the washcloth in the basin of fresh warm water, and added soap. NA #1 assisted Resident #0 to un her side to bathe her buttock and observed a clean washcloth in the same basin of water and continued cleaning the stool from the resident's perineum. NA #1 again rines dthe solled washcloth in the same basin of water and continued cleaning the stool from the resident's perineum. NA #1 again rines dthe solled washcloth in the same basin of water. The wate	FGEPCIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVUERSUPPLIERCLA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345538 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING (X3) PROVUERSUPPLIER A BUILDING (X3) PROVUERSUPPLIER ALTH-RALEIGH (X3) PROVUERSUPPLIER PROVUERSUPPLIER ALTH-RALEIGH (X3) PROVUERSUPPLIER PROVUERSUPPLIER ALTH-RALEIGH (X3) PROVUERSUPPLIER PROVUERSU

Facility ID: 990762

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 17

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
					С
		345538	B. WING		02/12/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
орінтты	EALTH-RALEIGH		2	420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD	
FROMINE			F	RALEIGH, NC 27603	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 312	feet. The Director of Nursin 02/10/16 at 4:10 PM t expected for NA #1 to to provide the remain	ng stated in an interview on	F 312		
F 314 SS=D	her legs and feet. 483.25(c) TREATMEI PREVENT/HEAL PRI		F 314		3/11/16
	resident, the facility m who enters the facility does not develop pre- individual's clinical co they were unavoidabl pressure sores receiv	thensive assessment of a nust ensure that a resident without pressure sores ssure sores unless the indition demonstrates that e; and a resident having res necessary treatment and healing, prevent infection and om developing.			
	by: Based on observatio interviews the facility assessment and a we pressure ulcer for 1 o reviewed for pressure Resident #7's Quarte (MDS) dated 10/17/19 re-admitted to the fac diagnoses of hyperter and dementia. Reside term memory problem impaired in cognitive	ility on 01/21/15 with nsion, Parkinson's disease ent #7 had long and short ns and was severely skills for daily decision was at risk for and had an		Resident affected: Resident #7 with pressure ulcer care ar treatment was documented on January 2016. Residents with potential to be affected: a. All residents with pressure ulcers hav the potential to be affected related to pressure ulcer monitoring and documentation. b. Body observations were completed of all residents between February 18, 201 and February 19, 2016, to capture all sh areas.	4, /e on 6,

Event ID: NQRY11

Facility ID: 990762

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 17

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTIF	PIF	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING				
						с	
345538		B. WING		02/12/2016			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		02,12,2010		
				24	20 LAKE WHEELER ROAD		
PRUITTHEALTH-RALEIGH				R/	ALEIGH, NC 27603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 314	Continued From page	o 19					
F 314			F 31	14			
	12/15/15 showed Res				a. The DON provided education to the		
	· · · ·	he left lateral side of the foot			Skin Integrity Nurse on pressure ulcer		
		tissue consisting of fibrin,			assessment, monitoring, and		
	pus, and protein mate			documentation on February 23, 2016. b. The Skin Integrity Nurse will comple	too		
	the wound care nurse wound.			weekly pressure ulcer monitoring form	le a		
	Review of the Physic			that identifies that the weekly			
	12/16/15 showed an			documentation is completed for pressu	Iro		
	care nurse) to follow			ulcers.	lie		
	Review of the Wound			c. The DON/Assistant ADON will review	N		
	Assessment Form for			the pressure ulcer monitoring form with			
	foot pressure ulcer w			the Skin Integrity Nurse weekly.	•		
	as it was unavailable			d. The Skin Integrity Nurse and/or RN			
	In an observation/inte			Nurse Manager will complete the			
	AM Resident #7 rece			Pressure Ulcer Monitoring Tool, which			
		urse. The wound was			includes validation of wound		
	located on the left lat	eral foot. The wound bed			documentation and care plan updates,		
	was red with yellow s	slough. The area around the			weekly for four weeks, then monthly fo		
	wound was pink. No	odor or drainage was noted.			five months; after two consecutive		
	The Treatment Nurse			quarters of substantial compliance the			
	did not have any skin	issues when he was			audit will be discontinued.		
	discharged to the hose						
	readmitted with press			QAPI:			
	foot and left lateral ar			The DON will track, trend, and present			
		/12/16 at 9:50 AM the			analysis of the pressure ulcer monitoring	ng	
	•	DON) stated there were no			tool to the QAPI committee for review		
	•	urements or a description of			monthly for six months; after two		
		in December. She indicated			consecutive quarters showing substant		
		assessment of the left lateral			compliance, the audit will be discontinu	led.	
		cated the Treatment Nurse					
		hat time and should have					
		#7's wound. She indicated it					
		that written measurements					
		of the assessment of the					
		itial discovery and weekly. /12/16 at 11:22 AM the					
		oner (FNP) who worked with					
	-	nat when she wrote an order					
	i stateu li	ומנ שווכוו זווכ שוטוב מוו טועבו	1				

Facility ID: 990762

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 17

	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	0. 0938-03	
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	COM	PLETED		
		B. WING			С		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343330		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		02/12/2016	
				2420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD	ODL		
PRUITTHE	EALTH-RALEIGH			RALEIGH, NC 27603			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 314	Continued From page	0.13	F 314				
1 514			F 314				
		to be assessed to see what used. She indicated she					
		ents to be done and a					
	description of the wound to be noted. The FNP						
	stated without measurements an evaluation of the						
		ot be done. She indicated					
	-	he wound but verified her					
	written note indicated that it was 2mm in size. The FNP stated she depended on the facility staff						
	to assess residents and carry out the orders they						
	were given.	and carry out the orders they					
	-	/12/16 at 11:55 AM the					
	Treatment Nurse stat	ted she thought she had					
	done measurements						
	1	iscovered in December					
		when a pressure ulcer was I an initial assessment with					
		hen updated them weekly.					
	In an interview on 02						
		ted she had been unable to					
	find any paperwork o	ther than a worksheet dated					
	12/22/15 that showed	d Resident #7's wound had					
		stated the worksheet did not					
		ation that an assessment of					
	a pressure wound wo	/12/16 at 2:46 PM the DON					
		ectation that pressure ulcers					
	-	ysician and a plan for					
		lace. She indicated she					
	-	sessment be completed and					
		the wound to be monitored					
	-	d the wound information					
	worksheet in the corr	medical record and not on a					
F 315		ETER, PREVENT UTI,	F 315			3/11/16	
SS=D							

Facility ID: 990762

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 17

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345538 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-RALEIGH (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2420 LAKE WHEELER ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27603 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A) DEFICIENCY)			DE ORRECTION IN SHOULD B E APPROPRIA	HOULD BE COMPLETIC	
F 315	assessment, the facilit resident who enters the indwelling catheter is resident's clinical con- catheterization was need who is incontinent of the treatment and service infections and to rest function as possible. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, the facility care and indwelling ca- contamination and to tract infections for 1 of indwelling catheter ca- included: A review of the Minim assessment for dated #9 was mildly cognitive required physical assist activity. The same ass was always incontinent incontinent of the blace Resident #9's nursing initiated on 02/03/201 interventions to addred catheter for comfort d specific goal related to was that the resident infections from the ca	ty must ensure that a ne facility without an not catheterized unless the dition demonstrates that ecessary; and a resident oladder receives appropriate is to prevent urinary tract ore as much normal bladder " is not met as evidenced n, record review, and staff failed to provide perineal atheter care to avoid minimize the risk of urinary f 3 residents reviewed for re, Resident #9. Findings um Data Set quarterly 11/05/16 revealed Resident rely impaired and that she istance in part of her bathing issessment indicated she nt of bowel and occasionally der. care plan which was 6 included a goals and iss her use of an indwelling ue to urinary retention. The o the indwelling catheter use would experience no theter use. One of the provide catheter care for	F	315	Resident affected: Resident #9 was provided ap Foley catheter care. Residents with potential to bo All residents with Foley cathe potential to be affected. Systemic changes: a. The Clinical Competency of (CCC) and/or Nurse Manage training on Foley catheter ca CNAs on February 12, 2016. b. The CCC will provide Fole care training for all CNAs at orientation. c. The CCC, DON, Assistant Managers, and/or registered nurses will observe Foley ca provided to all residents with daily for seven days, then we weeks, then monthly for five two consecutive quarters sho substantial compliance, mon observations will be discontin	e affected : eters have Coordinato ers began re for all ey catheter general DON, Nur /licensed theter care a catheter eekly for fo months; a owing thly	the or rse r ur	

Event ID: NQRY11

Facility ID: 990762

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 17

			()()) ····				O. 0938-03
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
-			A. BUILDING	<u> </u>		с	
345538		B. WING					
		545556					2/12/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-RALEIGH					REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
					20 LAKE WHEELER ROAD		
				RA	ALEIGH, NC 27603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 315	Continued From page	e 15	F 31	15			
		sident #9's nursing care plan	1 01		QAPI:		
		5/2016 a goal was added to			The DON or her designee will track ar	nd	
	address the risk for u			trend catheter observations and prese			
	to her history of urina			the analysis to the QAPI committee for			
	was for the resident t			review monthly; after two consecutive			
	complications. One c			quarters showing substantial compliar	nce,		
	this goal was to provi			monthly reporting will be discontinued			
	resident from front to						
	was added on 02/05/						
	#9's self-care deficit v						
	provide incontinent ca	are after each episode.					
	In an observation of i						
	during a bath on 02/1						
	-	shed her hands, drew a					
	basin of warm water,	and added no-rinse soap.					
	NA #1 applied gloves	and used disposable wipes					
	to remove a moderate	e amount of stool from the					
		sing wiping motions from					
	•	up toward the sacrum, then					
	-	d wipes. NA #1 dampened a					
		the warm soapy water from					
		ed remaining stool from the					
		NA #1 rinsed the soiled					
		n soapy water in the basin. n became brown in color.					
		her gloves and assisted					
	-	her back. NA #1 dampened					
		loth in the same basin of					
		as visibly contaminated. NA					
		oft brown stool present at					
	the posterior section	of the perineal area and					
	-	washcloth to wipe from the					
	-	area toward the meatus					
	-	catheter was inserted. The					
	-	t at the back of the perineal					
	-	ward toward the meatus and					
	was spread over the	labia with each wiping stroke					

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 17

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 03/11/2016 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345538	B. WING			_		_ 12/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST			
PRUITTHEALTH-RALEIGH					420 LAKE WHEELER ROA ALEIGH, NC 27603	AD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	EPLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BINCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	on the shaft of the ext catheter. NA #1 conti until all the stool was rinsed the soiled was After the perineal area dampened a clean was of stool contaminated catheter from the end was connected to the collection bag) toward In an interview with N and catheter care was 12:45 PM, she stated wiping in the wrong di and that she thought cleaning the catheter point at the meatus w The Clinical Compete an interview on 02/10 would expect the nurs indwelling catheter ca the accepted standard infections, although si the month of January manner in which NA # care was incorrect. In an interview with th on 02/10/16 at 4:10 P would have expected indwelling catheter ca	ternal portion of the inued to use wiping motions visibly removed, and then hcloth in the basin of water. a was visibly clean, NA #1 ashcloth in the same basin water, and wiped the of the catheter (where it tubing to the urine d the meatus. A #1 after the incontinent s provided on 02/10/16 at she did not realize she was irection for the perineal care the direction she was from the end to the insertion as correct. Ince Coordinator stated in /16 at 3:15 PM that he sing assistants to provide are and incontinent care per d of care stated in the ire procedure. He stated a history of urinary tract he did not have one during 2016. He stated the #1 provided the catheter the Director of Nursing (DON) M, she stated that she NA #1 to have provided ure which was based upon	F 3	15				

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 17